ILLINOIS CENTRAL

TIMETABLES

BIRMINGHAM

JACKSON B

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 13, 1970

)

LOW BARGAIN FARES

Return Limit 4 Days Including Date Of Sale.

low cost round-trip coach fares available on all trains between stations shown below

BETWEEN Chicago,| Kankakee,| Gilman, | Rantoul, | Champaign, | Mattoon, |Effingham, |Centralia, BETWEEN Dubuque, | Dyersville, | Manchester, | Indepen- | Waterloo, | Parkers- | lowa Falls,
AND 1L . L[ 1. 1. . 1. 1. AND lowa lowa lowa dence, lowa lowa burg, lowa lowa
Chicago........ L .... o o e e i - Dyersville. . ... Iowa| $ 3.00 i
Kankakee....... IIL|$ 400 ... SO0 S gous e o3 0 Manchester. ...Jowa 4.00 # 4
Gilman......... IIL.| 6.00 [ $ 3.00 e . B pepee sroile Independence. .lowa 5.00 | $ 4.00 # axere
Rantoul,-....... Il.| 8.00 5.00 |$ 3.00 R v R o Waterloo. ..... Towa 7.00 5.00 | $ 4.00 # S 00
Champaign...... IIl.| 9.00 6.00 4.00 # i “ e s sokele Parkersburg. . .Iowa 8.00 7.00 6.00 $ 4.00 . aeze
Mattoon......, #AlL| 1500 8.00 | 7.00 ($ 5.00 [ $ 4.00 vl - D lowa Falls. .. .Iowa| 10.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 $ 3.00 e
Effingham....... L. 13.00 [ 10.00 8.00 | 6.00 6.00 [$ 3.00 seass o Webster City..Iowa| 11.00 10.00 9.00 7.00 4.00 | $ 3.00
Centralia........ IIL| 16.00 | 13.00 | 11.00 | 9.00 9.00 6.00 [$ 4.00 esiclD Ft. Dodge..... Iowa| 13.00 11.00 10.00 9.00 5.00 4.00
Du Quoin....... I1l.| 18.00 | 15.00 | 13.00 | 11.00 11.00 8.00 7.00 |($ 3.00 Pomeroy...... TIowa| 14.00 12.00 11.00 10.00 7.00 6.00
Carbondale. . . .. IL| 19.00 | 16.00- | 14.00 | 13.00 12.00 9.00 8.00 5.00 Storm Lake. . .lowa| 16.00 14.00 13.00 12.00 9.00 7.00
Anna........... I11.| 20.00 | 17.00 | 16.00 | 14.00 13.00 10.00 9.00 6.00 Cherokee. . . .. Iowa| 17.00 15.00 14.00 13.00 10.00 9.00
CRINO - o sa oo Il.| 22.00 | 19.00 | 18.00 | 16.00 15.00 12,00 | 11.00 8.00 Le Mars. . .... Towa| 19.00 17.00 16.00 15.00 12.00 11.00
Sioux City. .. .Iowa| 20.00 19.00 18.00 16.00 13.00 12.00
BETWEEN > BETWEEN Webster City, | Ft. Dodge, Pomeroy, Storm Lake, | Cherokee, Le Mars,
AND Du Quoin, Il Carbondale, 1l Anna, 1l AND lowa lowa iola o lowa lowa
Du Quoin....... Il = Ft. Dodge..... Iowa # - N
Carbondall I1L. # s e Pomeroy...... Towa| $ 4.00 $ 3.00 Sietas
Anna... RN $4.00 # S Storm Lake. . . Iowa 6.00 4.00 $ 3.00 < Sere
Cairo...........1I. 6.00 $4.00 $3.00 Cherokee. . . .. Towa 7.00 6.00 4.00 # o 5% 7
Le Mars. . ... Towa 9.00 8.00 6.00 $ 5.00 $ 3.00 <ot
BETWEEN Chicago, | Kankakee, | Gilman, | Gibson City, | Farmer Gity,| Clinton, | ML Patasiy, | —uoux City. .. .Towal 10.00 £00 5100 500 .00 | 8 2.00
AND . . . . . . . BETWEEN Fulton, | Dyersburg,| Memphis, | Batesville, | Grenada, | Winona, | Durant,
e AND Ky. Tenn. “ Tenn. Miss. Miss. Miss. Miss.
Chicago........ 0111 (I -
Gibson City.. . . . 1| $ 8.00 | $4.00 |$ 3.00 Dyersburg. ... Miss.| § 5.00 | ... .
Farmer City.....IIL|  9.00 6.00 4.00 # Memphis... ... Tenn.| 11.00 | $ 6.00 .
Clinton......... IIL| 10.00 |  7.00 5.00 | $ 4.00 # L . Batesville. ... Miss.|  15.00 | 12.00 | § 6.00 o e e .
Mt. Pulaski. .. .. 1| 11.00 | 800 | 7.00 500 | $4.00 # Orepdca fioor: M. %’88 L 1o ¥ 0 Vi :
Springfield. . .. .. I11.] 12.00 9.00 8. .00 5.0 4.0 { INona. :.. oo SSs - . g . 8 P .
nilad e L 0 15400 | $208 Durant. " .. . Miss.| 21.00 | 18.00 | 12.00 9.00 |~ 600 | $500| [
Canton....... Miss.| 24.00 [ 21.00 15.00 11.00 8.00 6.00 | $ 5.00
BETWEEN Chicago, IIl. Rockford, III. Freeport, IIl. Warren, Ill, Jackson. .. ... Miss.| 26.00 [ 23.00 17.00 12.00 9.00 8.00 6.00
__AND Hazlehurst. ... Miss.| 27.00 | 24.00 18.00 15.00 12.00 11.00 8.00
Chicago........ 11l T o . 2 Brookhaven...Miss.| 29.00 26.00 20.00 17.00 14.00 12.00 9.00
Rockford. ...... 111. $ 6.00 S e . McComb. . ... Miss.| 32.00 27.00 23.00 18.00 15.00 14.00 12.00
Freeport........ 111 8.00 $ 3.00 o w el Hammond. ..... La 35.00 32.00 26.00 21.00 18.00 17.00 15.00
Warren, ........ 11 9.00 4.00 $ 3.00 i New Orleans....La.| 38.00 35.00 29.00 26.00 23.00 21.00 18.00
(3“"5““ ~~~~~~~~ I 11.00 6.00 4.00 # BETWEEN Canton, Jackson, Hazlehurst, | Brookhaven, | McComb, | Hammond,
AND Miss. Miss. Miss. Miss. Miss. La.
BETWEEN Chicago, Rockford, Freeport, Warren, Galena, Jackson...... Miss.| $ 3.00 e o
| AND 1. . 1. 1. 1. “il?.kl:\hurst. ... Miss. 6.00 $ 5.00 5 sste <iosea
Dubuque. ..... Towa|  $ 15.00 $ 9.00 $ 8.00 $ 6.00 $ 3.00 Brookhaven.. . Miss. 8.00 6.00 $ 3.00 <oee -
nycmfmc ..... Towa 17.00 11.00 9.00 8.00 6.00 McComb. . ... Miss. 9.00 8.00 5.00 § 3.00 e cees
Manchester. . . .JTowa 18.00 12.00 11.00 9.00 8.00 Hammond...... La 12.00 11.00 9.00 8.00 $ 6.00 Ferns
Independence . . Towa 20.00 14.00 12.00 11.00 9.00 New Orleans....La. 17.00 15.00 12.00 11.00 9.00 $ 4.00
Waterloo...... Iowa 21.00 15.00 14.00 12.00 11.00 BETWEEN Fulton, Milan, Jackson, Corinth, Haleyville, | Jasper,
Parkersburg. . .lowa 23.00 18.00 15.00 14.00 12.00 AND Ky. Tenn. Tenn. Miss. Ala. Ala.
Towa Falls. .. .Jowa 24.00 20.00 17.00 15.00 14.00 Milan Tenn.| $ 5.00
Webster City . . Iowa 27.00 21.00 20.00 18.00 15.00 | lclzsdﬁ """ Tenn 6.00 ¥ oo o=
Ft. Dodge..... Iowa 29.00 23.00 21.00 20.00 17.00 Cortnth : ' €00 ok
e orinth. ...... Miss. 11.00 $ 8.00 $ 6.00 R s
Pomeroy 30.00 24.00 23.00 21.00 20.00 Haleyville Ala 17.00 14.00 12.00 $ 8.00
Storm Lak 32.00 26.00 24.00 23.00 21.00 1 7 L,y. """ Al" A 18.00 15.00 |4'00 “'00 $ 5.00 e
Cherokee 35.00 29.00 26.00 24.00 23.00 P s s anl 2100 1800 17.00 14,00 800 | $ 500
Le Mars. . ... 36.00 30.00 27.00 27.00 24.00 Lt : . ~LAE A8 : .
Sioux City. .. .Iowa 38.00 32.00 29.00 29.00 27.00 # Only regular round trip coach fare applies.
Save on Round-Trip Coach Fares Monday Through Thursday in each direction
Dates going trip to begin: Monday through Thursday of each week Final Return Limit: Thursday of week following the week in which going trip is made.
BE;:IEEN Chllc"ago, Kanrﬂkee. Grllrﬂan, Rarlllllnul, Cl e Ma:::’“"- E i BE;‘;’SEN Centralia, I1I. Du Quoin, 1II. Carbondale, IIl. Cairo, 111.
Fulton......... Ky.| $32.00 |$29.00 |$27.00 [$24.00 | $23.00 [$20.00 |$ 18.00 Fualton.: ... . Ky.| $ 15.00 $ 12.00 $ 11.00 $ 6.00
35.00 32.00 30.00 27.00 26.00 23.00 21.00 Dyersbu Tenn 18.00 15.00 14.00 9.00
Memphis. . . .. 41.00 36.00 35.00 33.00 32.00 29.00 27.00 Memphis. Tenn 23.00 21.00 20.00 15.00
Batesville. ... .Miss.| 45.00 41.00 39.00 36.00 36.00 33.00 32.00 Batesville. .. .. Miss. 27.00 24.00 23.00 20.00
Grenada .Miss.| 48.00 44.00 | 42.00 39.00 39.00 36.00 33.00 Grenada...... Miss. 30.00 27.00 26.00 23.00
Winona. . ....Miss.| 50.00 45.00 44.00 41.00 41.00 38.00 35.00 Winona...... Miss. 32.00 29.00 27.00 24.00
Durant ..Miss.| 51.00 47.00 45.00 44.00 42.00 39.00 38.00 Durant:.... ... .. Miss. 33.00 32.00 30.00 26.00
Canton ..Miss.| 54.00 50.00 48.00 45.00 45.00 42.00 41.00 Canton....... Miss. 36.00 33.00 32.00 29.00
Jackson, .. ... Miss.| 56.00 51.00 50.00 48.00 47.00 44.00 42.00 Jackson. ..... Miss, 38.00 35.00 35.00 30.00
Hazlehurst. .. Miss.| 57.00 54.00 53.00 50.00 48.00 45.00 44.00 Hazlehurst. . . . Miss 41.00 38.00 36.00 33.00
Brookhaven... Miss.| 59.00 56.00 54.00 51.00 50.00 47.00 45.00 Brookhaven. .. Miss 42.00 39.00 38.00 35.00
McComb., . ... Miss.| 60.00 57.00 56.00 53.00 53.00 48.00 47.00 McComb. .. .. Miss. 44.00 41.00 39.00 36.00
Hammond......La.| 65.00 60.00 59.00 57.00 56.00 53.00 51.00 Hammond. ... .. La. 47.00 44.00 44.00 39.00
New Orleans. .. .La.| 68.00 65.00 62.00 60.00 59.00 56.00 54.00 New Orleans. . . .La. 50.00 48.00 47.00 42.00
Milun ... Tenn.| 35.00 32.00 29.00 27.00 26.00 23.00 21.00 Milan........ Tenn. 17.00 15.00 14.00 9.00
Jackson. . .. .. Tenn.| 36.00 33.00 32.00 29.00 27.00 24.00 23.00 Jackson. .. ... Tenn 20.00 17.00 15.00 11.00
Corinth....... Miss 41.00 36.00 35.00 33.00 32.00 29.00 27.00 Corinth.......Miss. 23.00 21.00 20.00 15.00
Haleyville. ... .. Ala 47.00 42.00 41.00 38.00 38.00 35.00 3200 Haleyville. ... .. Ala. 29.00 26.00 24.00 21.00
Jasper. ... Ala 48 00 45 00 44 00 42 00 41.00 36.00 35.00 Jasperc..y suives Ala. 32.00 29.00 27.00 24.00
Birmingham. ... Ala.| 51.00 48.00 47.00 44,00 42.00 39.00 38.00 Birmingham. . .. Ala. 35.00 32.00 30.00 27.00

BARGAIN FARES WILL BE IN EFFECT DAILY EXCEPT DURING CERTAIN RESTRICTED PERIODS. CONSULT TICKET AGENT:
BARGAIN FARES WILL BE ACCEPTED IN ALL COACHES ON ALL TRAINS. HOWEVER, RESERVED SEAT CHARGE MUST
BE COLLECTED WHEN RESERVED COACH EQUIPMENT IS OCCUPIED ON PANAMA LIMITED OR CITY OF MIAMI.




CHICAGO—ST. LOUIS—BIRMINGHAM
3 .
CHICAGO—ST. LOUIS—MEMPHIS—NEW ORLEANS FLORIDA
B s ' .
i Schedules shown are in Uniform Standard Time
Main Line of Mid-America ¥ READ DOWN as provided by the Uniform Time Act of 1966. READ UP A
¥ READ DOWN Schedules shown are in Uniform Standard Time as provided by the Uniform Time Act of 1966. READ UP A
A53 A5
3 |9 | x| @ |a53]| 1 *6 | 10 | a52 | =8 | 4 | 2 4 . 2
e | 1 e | it o City of Miles TABLE City of
3 2 Al . ty 4 Moo “: 1d- Y lami
Ameri- | Shaw- | Panama [ piiini [ City of =\ 7% | VE69 TABLE Panama | Shaw- | City of | qliini | Ameri- [ New * Mgt
can imite: lami Orleans imite lami can Orleans
AM (Central Station) PM
PM PM PM PM AM AM (Central Station) AM AM PM PM PM 8.40 .0 |Lv....CHICAGO, ILL. (C.S.T.)....Ar 6.15
....... 9.00 7.00 5.00 3.00 8.40 8.00] .0 |Lv..CHICAGO, ILL. (C.S.T.)..Ar| ~ 9.30| 11.30 6.15 6.30 9.30 8.50 6.6 |Lv.......63rd St., Woodlawn.
....... 9.10 7.10 5.10 3.10 8.50 8.10| 6.6|Lv.....63rd St, Woodlawn.....Ar|  9.05| 11.01 5.55 6.01 9.01 9.18 22.1 |Lv. -.Homewood. . ...
....... 9.35 .35 5.35 3.35 9.18|  840| 22.1|Lv........Homewood.. . ... 8.43| 1038 530 538 8.38 k 948 1, 54.8 |Lv. .- . Kankakee. ...
10.15 8.05 6.03 4.05|k 9.48 9.11| 54.5 8.08| 10.08|k 4.55 5.08 8.08 11.00 126.5 |Lv. Champaign-Urbana
....... 10.35 828).......0c 427|.......].......| 798 B eeialia “ousil. .. 4145155 558 - k1138 171.0 |Lv. -....Mattoon...........
............................. TR v [eo o | e |G . | oA |t || W k}%-g}) 5?’{‘»1’ I':V~--~---~-%fﬁnghzlim..-........
11.05 855kt s (S| [ 9.55( 112.4 EV. ... ..ot 91901 oo reiid 4.19 7.19 2 e Voo o entralia...........
....... 11.20 9.15 7.02 5.15[ " '10.55  10.10| 126.5 | Ar. CHAMPAIGN URBANA..Lv[ " 7.10|  9.05 3.45 4.05 7.05| " 10.5(.. 000, —> 145 306.9 |Ar........CARBONDALE........
....... 11.35 9.23 7.12 5.23 11.00 10.20| 126.5 [Lv. .CHAMPAIGN-URBANA . Ar 7.05 9.00 3.40 4.00 7.00 1010 <o . oo
.............. d 9.40 iy IR | 8 Dt B |l hE s R T d BT | oo sivmdiaravsusypmy|riresisizal|Rasnsieesaiai lioiosersioiaie eBUS BUS
12.25 10.01 7.48 6.01 |k 11.38 10.59| 171.0 |[Lv........ MATTOON., ....... 8.10|k 2.40 3.10 6.10 9.28]ie s et o »
....... 1.05 10.28 8.13 6.28 |k 12.01 11.24| 1979 | Lvi. ...... . Elingham. .. . . ... 745k 2.10 2.45 5.45 (1) (s R T,
....... 1.45 11.12 9.00 7.12 12.45 12.10| 251.1 |Ar.......CENTRALIA 7.02 1.25 2.02 5.02 8221 e AM (Union Station) PM
....... 1.55 11.17 9.05 7.17 12.50 12.16| 251.1 | Lv. .CENTRALIA . 6.57 1.15 1.57 4.57 10 1 ff | N 9.25 ST. LOUIS, MO. . .= .
....... 2.30 | b 05y ) S T520 o e 12.51| 287.2 Lv.........D Quoin . . (R ) SR 1.19 4.19 b 05 > (PSSR 10.18 ....Belleville, III. . .
2.55 12.20 10.05 8.20 1.45 1.16| 306.9 | Ar...... CARBONDALE 6.00 12.20 1.00 4.00 F20| «iovosiveis Hgg Pinckneyville
- 4 ...Du Quoin
eBUS eBUS e BUS 12.35 CARBONDALE
PM AM (Union Station) AM AM
5.40 : 925 . ST. LOUIS, MO..®. .. . Ar|| " 8.15(........ 10.00....... — 0 CARBONDALE
7.05 5 10.18 AL S S Belleville, I11.. o5 ¥ e ) 9.05] < .. curere 355 F la‘m
7.55 3 11.26| 643 [Lv........ P-nckmywu.. g13l.... .= o ulton, Ky
8.10] . Y 11.45 N G S Du Quoin . v Fi55] 0 ek 458 Eulton............
8.34 12.35 ..CARBONDALE. . ... . 7.05. o 5 A‘gg;'bge'}"éﬁﬁ “e
10.15 :é,‘, CA R%CI)II:IPALE T2100(| . . |y z.gg ....... g.gtl; 2%7 [ljv ......... lL;:olrimhl.'Miss.. e i
....... f 3 5 ¢ 5 le,-Alas. iiooe o
11.13 2.29] 360.2 [Ar..... ... ICAIRO. . To0) il 6.00 9.20 | B, £¥ 3'%2
11.15 231 R3602 BV s - .. L.CAIRO, 10:55)])... 0. e oot s 5:98 o5 = 56 11.05 688.5 |Ar........ BlRMlNGHAM ....... Lv 3.40
:%(l)g g{ e .FUL['138¥. KY. A11(\)&05 ............... g(l]g ....... (Terminal Station)
)28 it NS o e e (e il 14 Central of Georgia 13
2.45 .01 . \(EMPHIS ...................... 215]] < o5 R
.............. . Scnatobm Miss. . TR (3 Iy i [BORERE 11.25 688.5 [Lv........BIRMINGHAM........Ar 3.10
f 352 08 atesville., . . . ..... 12.55])....... n 12.30 7414 [Lv........... Sylacauga ........... Lv n 135
4.34 .49 RENADA . ....... 1213500 2o n 1.52 812.6 |Lv... Opelika (C.S.T.).. Ly n 12.10
f 4.55 10 Winona, ......... F1S0M e oisa oo 3.50 841.3 |Ar.. .COLUMBUS GA (E, S.T.)...Lv 12.30
f 524 41 IRANT . ¢ o o6 o0 v s 11.22 4.00 8413 [Lv.......... COLUMBUS......... Ar 12.16
6.00 13 (E (o) ¢ | 0 RN 10.50 u 523 K 3 Amencus ........... Lv u 10.57
6.00 15 L Ly SRS % 6.10 940:7  [ATa s s oisie ALBANY .. cois s Lv 10.15
6.32 43 JACKSON, MISS.
6.42. ;g i 5 Seaboard Coast Line 6
) 2% Heenarat, e B3 Seeen 6.20 940.7 |Lv........... ALBANY........... Ar 10.10
757 ‘17 McCOMB, . = " ] [T (K67 10 © g | S| e u 7.16 O8I IAE . THFtOR . oe oot .. ..Ly u  9.16
8.46 05 AMMOND, 1 gl Sl e e S e e e i 8.45 1052.3 |Ar. ... .. Waycross (Plant Ave.). .. ...Lv 7.50
2 = . | — | e 10.25 1127.9 |Ar... .JACKSONVILLE, FLA. Lv 6.30
20 | oo B[R s v | )| o.....BATON ROUGE! | (IR St [ by |0 Sooneen) | Rt 10.50 (0| Cye s JACKSONVILLE. . .....Ar 6.05
10.00 1.15]| 918.7 | Ar. ‘Carroliton Avenud! Lv 12.55 1243 | AT e o et Sanford..... Lv 3.30
10215 1.30| 921.1 [Ar..NEW oﬁLEANs (C.S 0 1l (N W ) (SR % o P [ S | R 2 135 146.6 | Ar .Orlando Lv 2.50
M AM f 250 192.0 |Ar .Winter Haven . .. .. Lv £ 125
5.05 346.5 |Ar. WEST PALM BEACH., Lv 11.20
’t: g% 3_6/:; Qr. o i(})]t;lrayl’]lz%ach.l.z ....... Lv ? }822
e : A . r. . Deerfie eac oca Raton). .Lv R
For Explanation,of Signs, see page 6. 6.10 388.9 Ar........ Fort Lauderdale L 10.30
| 6.35 % Hollywood. . ... ey 10.10
- 730 | 416.6 |Ar............ MIAMI............ 9.45
PM AM
EQUIPMENT M|l - o
Nos. 1 and 2 — City of New Orleans - Nos. 3 and 4 — Mid-American 93 = Seaboard Coast Line N 94
. ) g ¥ . 10.45 O|Ly....... JACKSONVILLE ....... Ar 4.35
Coach Streamlined Train — Reclining Seats | Food-Bar-Coach: Carbondale to Chicago (No. 4). 1235 A Gainesville SRR B4 2.35
Club-Lounge: Chicago and Jackson. Coaches: Chicago and Carbondale. %;8 G | eI SO OO T OCALA..... ....Lv 1.40
Coaches: Chicago and New Orleans (Two Dome Coaches). 2}; i ke 3 S -1- Leﬁﬁ’é’;g S ? iz:gg
' L m . arpon AN a0 s 4 0t s s m .
Nos. 7 and 8 — Illini gg : " SZTE;{":BIJ S Lz {8%2
Nos. 5 and 6 — P Limited : . RGN Lv .
0872 a0 Anama e Food-Bar-Coach: Chicago to Carbondale (No. 7).
i e i N ini A Coaches: Chicago and Carbondale. Connecting Bus
Streamlined Train Sleepmg' Car l‘lechnmg Seat Coaches. D! 2 (Rail Tickets Honored)
All Seats Reserved, Special Service Charge.
Sleeper: Roomettes and Bedrooms. Nos. 9 and 10 — Shawnee ggg it k‘; 2200 ".S:[: P¥TEI},SBURG 0 .-.'.-.’I{‘\l; g;g
Chicago and New Orleans.
. - . | Coaches: Chicago and Carbondale. Connecting Bus
Dining Service: Chicago and New Orleans. | (Rail Tickets Honored)
Club-Lounge: Chicago and Carbondale. Nos. 52 and 53 — City of Miami y 535 =
Coaches: Chicago and New Orleans, g:l‘g 9.10
i v For Equipment 6. ; S 8.50
Chicago and Carbondale or Equipment see page ne Ar
L




CITY OF MIAMI EQUIPMENT AND DEPARTURE DATES

Nos. 53 and 52 — City of Miami
(Every-Other-Day)—Streamlined Train—Reclining
Seat Coaches—Special Service Charge for Reserved
Coach Seats—Sleeping Cars—Passenger Service
Representative.

Sleepers: Chicago and Miami: Roomettes and Double Bedrooms.
Chicago and St. Petersburg: Roomettes and Double Bedrooms.

Diner — Counter — Lounge: Chicago and Miami.
Cafe Lounge: Jacksonville and St. Petersburg,
Club — Lounge: Chicago and Miami.

Reserved Seat Coaches: Chicago and Miami: (One Dome Coach).
Chicago and St. Petersburg.

# Non-Reserved Seat Coach: Chicago and Albany.

# Passengers will not be handled in this non-reserved seat coach
locally between Chicago and Fulton or intermediate stations.

CITY OF MIAMI DEPARTURE DATES
FROM BOTH CHICAGO AND FLORIDA

December 1 and every other day (odd dates).
1971 January 2 and every other day (even dates).
February 1 and every other day (odd dates).
March 1 and every other day (odd dates).
April 2 and every other day (even dates).

(C.S.T.) Central Standard Time

REFERENCE NOTES
(E.S.T.) Eastern Standard Time

A City of Miami-Streamlined Coach and Sleeping Car Train. Operates every other

¢

oe 4k

8

day. Special service charge for reserved coach seats. See pages 9 and 10 for charges.

No facilities for checking baggage. Check to nearest station where facilities are
available.

Interstate checked baggage not handled. Only Intrastate checked baggage handled.

Tickets reading via Illinois Central will be honored via Gulf Transport Co. between
St.lL‘:uis and Carbondale, Hand baggage only will be carried. Consult Illinois Cen-
tral Agent,

No checked baggage service.

Restricted checked baggage service. Consult Agent.

Transfer station for Intercity Passenger Service.

Stops on signal to receive or discharge passengers to or from Chicago.
Flag stop-stops on signal to receive or discharge revenue passengers.

Stops on signal to receive or discharge revenue passengers to or from Jackson, Tenn.,
and scheduled stops beyond.

Stops to receive or discharge revenue passengers to or from Jacksonville and beyond.

Stops on signal to receive or discharge revenue passengers from and to points north
of Birmingham and south of Albany.

Stops to receive or discharge revenue passenger. to or from Birmingham and beyond,
and Jacksonville and beyond.

Stops to receive passengers for LaFayette and beyond.
Stops to discharge passengers only.

Automobile livery service is operated between Illinois Central Station in Ham-
mond, La., and Capitol House Hotel in Baton Rouge, La. Automobile departs
from Hammond, after arrival of southbound Panama Limited, and from Baton
Rouge in time to connect with northbound Panama Limited at Hammond. Service
charge is $5.00 per person in each direction. If destination or pick-up in Baton
Rouge is other than Capitol House a small additional fee is charged. Hand baggage
only carried.

W READ DOWN as provided by the Uniform Time Act of 1966. READ UP A

PENN CENTRAL
CHICAGO—INDIANAPOLIS—CINCINNATI

Schedules shown are in Uniform Standard Time

Miles 3 303
304 TABLE
PM (Central Station) PM
3.50 .0 [Lv....CHICAGO, ILL. (C.S.T.)....Ar 1.45
v 4.00 6.6 |EVis vroans 63rd St., Woodlawn....... Ar w 130
v 4.52 G | EVacar s ccosine JICARKBKEE o coains Lv w 12.28
7.15 129.2 |Ar. .LaFayette, Ind. (E.S.T.)....Lv 11.55
8.45 193.6 |Ar....INDIANAPOLIS (E.S.T.)....Lv 10.45
11.15 303.3 |Ar. CINCINNATI, OHIO (E.S.T.).Lv A]giZO
PM

CHICAGO—SPRINGFIELD

Schedules shown are in Uniform Standard Time
W READ DOWN as provided by the Uniform Time Act of 1966. READ UP A

21 22
Miles 4
Governor's TABLE Governor's
Special Special
AM (Central Station) PM
8.15 .0 |Lv....CHICAGO, ILL. (C.S.T.)....Ar 8.45
8.25 6.6 |Lv....... 63rd St., Woodlawn, ...... Ar 8.32
8.48 22:] |Lvt. . .Homewood . o AT 8.15
9.16 54.5 |Lv. ANKAKE Lv 7.45
9.39 79.8 |Lv Gilman Lv 7.15
10.07 108.7 |[Lv Gibson City Lv 6.49
10.26 129.3 |[Lv Farmer City ..Lv 6.30
10.47 1473 | A2 o o seioioie CLINTON ..Lv 6.14
10.51 1ALV o o o oreiotose CLINTON .. .B...... Ar 6.10
11.11 1677 BV /o aiasiios Mt. Pulaski..."...... Lv, 5.39
11.45 191.9 |Ar. .SPRINGFIELD, ILL (C.S.T.)..Lv 5.15
AM (5th & Madison St.) PM
EQUIPMENT

Nos. 21 and 22 — Governor’s Special

Food — Bar — Coach: Chicago and Springfield.
Coaches: Chicago and Springfield.

CHICAGO—WATERLOO—SIOUX CITY

Schedules shown are in Uniform Standard Time
¥ READ DOWN as provided by the Uniform Time Act of 1966. READ UP A

11 12
Miles : 5
Hawkeye TABLE Hawkeye
PM (Central Station) AM
7.00 .0 |Lv....CHICAGO, ILL. (C.S.T.)....Ar 7.15
f 7.30 1313 | I5Vvive. sy i tais Broadview...... e By f 645
8.50 8535/ 1BV ez o5 o35 o7 ROCKFORD.... ¢....Ly 5.30
9.38 38 Evss. - o smioan FREEPORT.. . .. .2 5000y 4,50
f .54 12558 1| BVaie v voerviwe o Lena...... ..Ly 4.05
10.08 1374 |LVizsrs:a o waraiens Warren..... iy £ 35l
f 10.14 1434 |ILv.......... Apple River. .. ..Lv f 344
....... 151.6 [Lv.........Scales Mound. . « oLV £ 333
10.50 1643 | EVeze s svie oo s Galena..... ..Lv| 3.10
£ 2113 180:SEV .« oo v 5o East Dubuque....", .. .Lv 2.46
1.19 182.1 |Ar...... DUBUQUE, IOWA ¢....Lv 2,40
11.39 182.1 |[Lv..........DUBUQUE.... §....Ar| 2,20
12.19 2113 1BV s iv o oass Dyersville. . ... . o e oLV 1.36
12.48 (8 IDWies000is MANCHESTER.. .". ...Lv 1.16
1.19 o LYz ota o Independence. . . .. LY 12.52
155 . |- 2T50 1A o WATERLOO.... $....Lv 12,15
2.20 3 .WATERLOO.... ¢....Ar 12,01
2.38 . .Cedar Falls. L) 11,36
f 3.01 Parkersburg . f 1108
f 315 . .Ackley. . f 10.52
3.45 ...Jowa Falls, . 10,38
4.25 .Webster City.....5..5.. 10,01
450 | 3746 (Ar......... FT. DODGE 9.40
500 | 37461 |Lv. .. voeon FT. DODGE 9.25
$38 | 39BN NEV s asvn veens Manson, ;i »s < Balesls f 847
f 546 | 4009 |Lv........... Pomeroy f 834
£ 556 | 409 ILViis oniaineen onda...... f 824
£ 605 | 4T6|EV. .« ooinve oo s Newell. . ... f 814
622 | 42BO|EV...co0eun s Storm Lake. .. 8.00
£ 629 | ABITILVL. .ooovore on os Altaios i f 17.50
f 638 | 4410|Lv...ccouvvnn. Aurelia. .... f 740
6.55 | 4504 |Lv........... Cherokee. ... 7.28
f 707 | 461.1[Lv........... Cleghorn. . . . f 712
£ 120 | 4656V veeeaiie s Marcus. . ... £ 707
£ 722 | 4IELIEY i seeisess Remsen..... f 6,57
740 | 4844 |Lv............ L Mars:, .. .io s aioterels 6.45
8.30 SIOUX CITY (C.S.T.). 6.10
AM PM

EQUIPMENT
Nos. 11 and 12 — Hawkeye
Coaches: Chicago and Sioux City.

CHICAGO SUBURBAN SERVICE

Illinois Central Electric Suburban Trains provide fast, frequent service between

the Loop, Chicago’s South side, and

rush hours and throughout the day and evening. For detailed schedules
and rates, write Passenger Services Department, 135 E. 11th Place, Chicago,

Illinois 60605.

South Suburban communities during

SUBURBAN STATIONS
(All mileage shown from Loop.)
MAI
Miles N LINE Miles MAIN LINE
- Randolph-So. Water Sts. 11.8 95th Street (Burnside)
.6 Van Buren Street 12.9 103rd Street (Rosemoor)
1.2 |+ Roosevelt Rd. (Central Station) 13.4 107th Street
2.0 18th Street 13.8 111th Street (Pullman)
2.5 | 23rd Street (McCormick Place) 14.2 115th Street (Kensington)
3.0 2 Street 17.0 137th Street (Riverdale)
5.6 47th Street 18.0 Ivanhoe
6.4 53rd Street (Hyde Park) 18.8 147th Street (Sibley Blvd.)
6.9 55th-56th-57th Streets 19.9 arvey
7.2 | 59th St. (University of Chicago) 22.0 Hazel Crest
1.7 -+463rd Street 22.7 Calumet
8.1 67th Street 23.3 +Homewood
9.1 75th Street (Grand Crossing) 24.7 Flossmoor
9.7 79th Street (Chatham) 26.6 Olympia Fields
10.1 82d Street (Avalon Park) 27.5 | 211th Street (Lincoln Highway)
10.6 87th Street (Woodruff) 28.0 Matteson
11.1 91st Street (Chesterfield) 28.9 Richton
Miles SOUTH CHICAGO Miles BLUE ISLAND
BRANCH BRANCH
8.9 Stony Island Avenue 15.3 State Street-Rose Lawn
9.4 Bryn Mawr 15.8 Stewart Ridge
9.9 South Shore 16.4 West Pullman
10.5 Windsor Park 16.9 Racine Avenue
11.2 79th Street (Cheltenham) 17.5 Ashland Avenue
11.5 83rd Street 18.1 Burr Oak
12,1 87th Street (South Chicago) 18.7 Blue Island
12.6 91st Street (South Chicago)
PASSENGER SERVICES DEPARTMENT
H. F. DAVENPORT, Vice-President, Chicago
B. J. SCREWS, Director Passenger Operations, A
W. T. REED, Director, Food and Customer Services, ]
R. P. SMART, Director, Pricing and Baggage Service, o
F, E, RIZZUTO, Director, Passenger Sales and Service, ot
E. W. SMITH, Manager of Equipment Utilization, "
R. F, PETERSEN, Regional Passenger Sales and Service Manager, $
C. J. PETTY, Regional Passenger Sales and Service Manager, Memphis
PASSENGER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES
CARBONDALE, ILL. 62901 JACKSON, MISS. 32901
1.C', Passenger Station, I.C. Passenger Station,
Tel, 457-3387 (Area 618) Tel. 352-4016 (Area 601)
SO RAILS | o5 o s eisivvsiessnonassans (€7 =20 1) (@) 4 1) -/
District Passenger Sales and Service District Passenger Sales and Service
Manager Manager
CHAMPAIGN-URBANA, ILL. 61820
1.C. Passenger Station,
Tel, 352-4137 (Area 217) M s e, 30103
R BRI s oo oo s i el
District Passenger Sales and Service %?"gfaga?l?xggasgtgb
Manager D. A WIGGINS..................
District Passenger Sales and Service
CHICAGO, ILL, 60605 Manager

135 East Eleventh Place, Room 501,
Tel, 922-4811 (Area 312)
T. F. O'GRADY
District Passenger Sales and Service
Manager

CHICAGO, ILL. 60605
135 East Eleventh Place,
Tel, 922-2575 (Area 312)
Information-Reservation Bureau
I, B, BRITTIN.............Manager

CHICAGO, ILL. 60605
Ticket Office, 135 East Eleventh Pl.,
Tel, 922-4811 (Area 312)
L e ) 8 (G
......... Term. Pass. & Ticket Agt.

MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103
Central Station Ticket Office,
Main and Calhoun Sts.,
Tel. 526-0236 (Area 901)
Miss L. A. CUMMINGS...........
........ Supervisor Passenger Sales

NEW ORLEANS, LA. 70130
Room 1110, Masonic Temple Bldg.,

Tel. 523-5211 (Area 504)
JoAUMIELER, . o oo voioe oieiarsloisiocsisters
District Passenger Sales and Service
Manager




RAILROAD FARES AND SPACE CHARGES

IN EFFECT AS OF DECEMBER 1,

1970

As charges shown are published only as information. and are subject to
change, it is suggested that agent be consulted for current charges.

RAILROAD FARES

SPACE CHARGES (One Way)

Parlor
UNRE- Re-
Between COACH STRICTED |served|S1€€P~|Room| Bed- | Bed-
Coach| & | ette |room |[o0M
One | Round| One |Round| g..."| Car Suite
Way | Trip | Way | Trip Seat
Chicago, Ill., and $ s $ s $ $ $ $ $
Albany........... Ga. ¢ 86.48| 54.75/109.50, 3.00| ....| 18.10| 30.70| 56.35
Batesville. . . i 60.00( 37.00| 74.00| 3.00( ....| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Birmingham... d 68.00/ 43.00| 86.00| 3.00/ 5.70| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Brookhaven. .. i 78.00| 49.00( 98.00| 3.00/ ....| 15.95| 27.50| 50.45
CAIXOj s v wvorsrss o .56| ™29.12/"18.26| ®36.56| ®2.00 ®3.40("11.20/®19.85(%36. 10
Canton.......... i 4 72.00| 44.00/ 88.00/ 3.00| ....| 14.80| 25.55| 46.90)
Carbondale. .. ..... .40| ™24.80("15.69| ®31.38| ®1.75| ®2.95("11.20|®19.85/%36.10,
Centralia........... .32/ 920.64|12.88( ™25.76| ®1.50| ®2.35/™11.20|™19.85/%36.10|
Champaign.. .49/ ®10.98( ®6.75(®13.50| ®1.00 ®1.35| ... e ]
Columbus.. . o A 79.16/ 50.08/100.16 3.00 16.40| 27.90| 51.15
Corinth, ...; coe iss. A 54.00( 33,00| 66.00| 3.00| 5.35| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Delray Beach. . .... Fla.| 61.82(119.98| 80.78|/156.40| 3.00| ....| 25.15| 41.75| 76.9.
Deerfield Beach. .. .Fla.| 62,16 120.58| 81.28|157.30| 3.00 25.70( 42.75| 78.85
Dubuque. . ..Ia.| 10.00| 20.00 12.00| 24.00( ....[ ....[ ....[ ... S
Durant Miss.| 34.00| 68.00( 42.00/ 84.00| 3.00| ....| 14.80| 25.55| 46.90
DuQuoin. LTI {™11.67| ™23.34|®14.70| ®29.40| ®1.75| ®2.65/™11.20|®19.85(%36.10
Dyersburg. Tenn.| 23.00| 46.00 29.00| 58.00| 2.00| 4.65| 13.45| 23.60| 43.10|
Effingham.......... I1l.| ®8.27/™16.54|®10.30| ®20.60 ®1.00 ®1.80®11.20/%19.85/%36.10)|
FtaDodge ;.. :e-5.5:00 Ia.| 19.00| 38.00| 23.00| 46. L 5 o
Ft. Lauderdale. .... Fla.| 62.67|121.53| 81.98|158.60( 3.00 25.70| 42.75| 78.85
Breeport: z.:m: sici555 5 X "0 88| W6.11|®12.22| .... b sl e[
Grenada....... i g 64.00| 39.00| 78.00/ 3.00 14,10 24.40| 44.75
Hammond. g 86.00| 53.00(106.00| 3.00! ....| 16.65| 28.25| 51.80
Jackson. . . 3 . 74.00| 46.00| 92.00| 3.00( ....[ 15.30 26.40| 48.50
Jackson ..o seve i 48.00! 30.00/ 60.00| 3.00| 4.75| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Jacksonville i 98.93| 64.42(126.95| 3.00 ....| 20.90| 34.90| 64.25
Kankakee.......... y B5.34| ®3.26| 96.52| ®1.00] ®1,15] ....| ....| LER
Mattoon........... .24/ ®14.48| ®8.97| ®17.94| ®1.00| ®1.50(®11.20/®19.85|%36.10
McComb........ cse i 80.00| 50.00/100.00( 3.00| ....| 16.65| 28.25| 51.80
Memphis........ A 54.00| 33.00| 66.00( 3.00| 5.30| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
AT .59|123.13| 83.25/160.80/ 3.00| ....[ 25.70| 42.75| 78.85
New Orleans a. i 90.00] 56.00|112.00 3.00 18.50| 31.30| 57.50
St. Petersburg. . ... Fla.| 59.41(115.63| 77.37(150.25| 3.00 24.60( 40.95| 75.40
Sarasota.......... Fla.| 59.34/115.53| 77.39/150.30| § § § §
Sioux City. ........ Ia.| 25.00| 50.00| 31.00| 62.00( .... PSS [
Springfield. ........ Ill.| ®7,79 ®15.58| ®9.70| ®19.40{ ... ST (R
TAMPA: os 51 000 100 Fla.| 57.91/112.91| 75.30|146.40| § § § §
Waterloo........... Ia.| 14.00| 28.00| 17.00| 34.00 .... PSR
West Palm Beach. .Fla.| 61.14|118.73| 79.83| 154.85| 3.00 25.15| 41.75| 76.95
St. Louis, Mo., and
Batesville. . ...... Miss.| 20.00( 40.00| 25.00| 50.00( ®2.00| ....[®12.35/%21.85/®39.75
Birmingham....... Ala.| 25.00( 50.00( 29.00| 58.00/ ®2.00| ®4.15/®10.15/®18.35/®33.35
CaIN0: . i s i o Ill.]  9.00| 18.00/ 10.00( 20.00| ®1.00| ®1.30/®10.15/®18.35|/®33.35
Ft. Lauderdale. .... Fla.| 53.67|103.53| 69.98|134.60| ®3.00| ....[®22.15/®37.20(%68.45
Hammond......... La.| 33.00| 66.00; 41.00| 82.00| *3.00 .|®14.10/%24.40/*44.75
Jackson. .Miss.| 27.00] 54.00, 34.00 68.00| *2.00| - ®13.45|®23.60(%43.10
Jacksonville. . ..... Fla.| 41.14| 80.93| 52.42|102.95| ®3.00| ....|®16.05/%27.35/%50.10
Memphis Tenn.| 18.00| 36.00/ 21.00( 42.00| ®1.00| *2.40(®12.35/®21.85/®39.75
Miami. . Fla.| 54.59(105.13| 71.25|136.80; ®3.00| ....|®22.15|®37.20|%68.45
New Orleans. .La.| 36.00| 72.00( 44.00( 88.00 ©3.00 ....[®14.10|%24.40|%44.75
St. Petersburg . Fla.| 50.41| 97.63( 65.37{126.25| *3.00 .|®20.55(%34.35|®63.20
Sarasota..... Fla.| 50.34| 97.53| 65.39/126.30{ § . § §
Tampa:: sz sovion Fla.| 48.91| 94.91| 63.30/122.40| § . § §
West Palm Beach. .Fla.| 52.14|100.73| 67.83]130.85| ©3.00 .|®21.65/%36.25|®66.75
Memphis, Tenn., and
(CEA T N Il 1.00| 1.65| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Carbondale. .. ..... 1.00| 2.40| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Centralia...ocoee oo 2.00( 2.90( 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Champaign. . 2.00| 4.15| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Effingham.......... 2.00| 3.40( 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Fulton...... 5 1.00| 1.50| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Hammond 2.00/ 3.65| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Jackson......... 1.00| 2.20| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Kankakee.......... 3.00| 4.80| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Mattoon........... 2.00{ 3.75| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
New Orleans 2.00( 4.20( 12.35| 21.85 b
Rockford
Sioux City..
Waterloo........... o o
New Orleans, La., and
Batesville........ Miss.| 16.00| 32.00| 21.00| 42.00| 2.00| 3.65| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
CHIYO . oc. o oisxoien sioiore s I1I,| 28.00( 56.00| 35.00( 70.00| 3.00[ ....| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Carbondale. . . ..... I1L.| 31.00| 62.00| 38.00( 76.00| 3.00 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Centralia..... ...JIL| 33.00| 66.00 42.00| 84.00( 3.00, 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Champaign. A i ] H 3.00] .| 15.30| 26.40( 48.50
Effingham. . 5 3.00] ....| 14.80| 25.55| 46.90
HOlton: .5 e seioarl K 3.00| 5.35| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Hammond ains| SASLS| i
Jackson......... 1.00| 2.20| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Kankakee 3.00| - . % g ¥
Rockford. . e
Sioux City .
Waterloo...........
.

® Intrastate Rates.
§ Charges same as to St. Petersburg, Bus Service beyond.
* Charges applicable from and to Carbondale, Ill.

RAILROAD FARES SPACE CHARGES (One Way)
Parlor
UNRE- Re- .
Betyeen COACH | STRICTED [served|S1¢P"[Room| Bed- | Bed-
—Eee—— | —5——|Coach| 18 ette |room |2Om
One |Round| One Round Seat Car Suite
Way | Trip | Way | Trip at | Seat
Batesville, Miss., and |§ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Carbondale. . ...... IIL| 15.00{ 30.00( 19.00( 38.00| 2.00| 2.70| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Champaign.........IIL| 24,00, 48.00| 29.00| 58.00| 2.00| 5.15| 14.10| 24.40 44,75
Birmingham, Ala., and
Carbondale. . ....., I1L.| 20.00| 40.00| 25.00| 50.00( 2.00( 4.15| 10.15| 18.35| 33.35
Centralia.......... M ) g ! 2.00| « 4.70| 10.85( 19.15| 35.00
Champaign. . 3,00 5.70| 12.25| 21.45| 39.20
Effingham. ... 3.00( S5.25| 11.50| 20.15 36.70
Fulton: .z st eas s 2.00| 3.15| 9.35[ 16.95| 30.65
Jackson......... 1.00[ 2.45[ 9.35| 16.95| 30.65
Mattoon........... 3.00| 5.50| 12.25( 21.45| 39.20
Cau‘o, Ill., and
Blrmmgh'lm .Ala.| 18.00| 36.00| 22.00| 44.00| 2.00| 3.60| 9.35| 16.95| 30.65
Champaign......... Ill.| ®9.60(®19.20/®12.08| ®24.16| ®1.25 ®2.45/™11.10(®19.50|"35.60
Dutant.e e v s Miss.| 17.00( 34.00| 21.00| 42.00( 2.00[ 3.25| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Ft. Lauderdale. . ...Fla.| 48.61| 93.04| 63.71|121.52| 3.00| ....| 21.00| 35.40| 65.05
Grenada. ... . Miss.| 15.00/ 30.00| 18.00{ 36.00( 2.00| 2.70| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Hammond. ...La.| 26.00| 52.00| 32.00| 64.00| 3.00| 5.15| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Jackson. . -Miss.| 20.00/ 40.00{ 24.00| 48.00| 2.00| 3.65| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Jackson......... Tenn.| 7.00( 14.00| 9.00| 18.00| 1.00| 1.35| 9.35| 16.95| 30.65
Jacksonville. . ..... Fla.| 34.83| 62.18| 44.39| 86.70| 3.00| ....| 15.35| 26.55| 48.65
Miami, .. .c 00000 Fla.| 49.63| 94.83! 65.10/123.95| 3.00 21.55| 35.40| 66.50
St. Petersburg. . ... Fla.| 45.03| 86.53| 58.63|112.30| 3.00 19.40( 32.60| 59.90
Sarasota.......... la.| 44.95| 86.44| 58.64|112.34| § § § §
West Palm Beach . . Fla.| 46.93| 89.93| 61.34/117.20| 3.00 20.45| 34.20| 62,95
Carbondale, Ill., and
Champaign......... IIL| ®7.61|®15.22| %9.46| ®18.92| ®1,00| ®1.80(™11.10|®19.50|35.60
Durant. . ... cioecee Miss.| 20.00| 40.00| 24.00( 48.00( 2.00| 3.80( 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Ft. Lauderdale.....Fla.| 50.61| 97.04| 66.71|127.52| 3.00| ....| 22.15| 37.20| 68.45
Grenada......... Miss.| 17.00| 34.00( 21.00( 42.00( 2.00| 3.25| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Hammond ..La.| 29.00| 58.00/ 35.00| 70.00| 3.00| ....| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Jackson......... Miss.| 23.00| 46.00| 28.00( 56.00| 2.00| 4.20( 13.45| 23.60| 43.10
Jackson. ..osva s Tenn.| 10.00| 20.00| 12.00{ 24.00( 1.00( 1.90| 10.15| 18.35| 33.35
acksonville....... Fla.| 36.83| 72.18| 47.39| 92.70| 3.00| ....[ 16.05| 27.35| 50.10
Miami.;. oo o Fla.| 51.63| 98.83) 68.10(129.95| 3.00 22.15| 37.20| 68.45
St. Petersburg. . ... Fla.| 47.03| 90.53| 61.63|118.30( 3.00 20.55| 34.35| 63.20
West Palm Beach. .Fla.| 48.93| 93.93| 64.34|123.20| 3.00 21.65| 36.25| 66,75
Centralia, Ill., and
Champaign. ........IIL.| 9537/ ®10,74| %6.69( ®13.38| ®1.00| ®™1.35/®11.10(®19.50|®35.60
Durant.......... Miss.| 22.00| 44.00| 27.00| 54.00| 2.00| 4.40| 13.45| 23.60| 43.10
Ft. Lauderdale..... Fla.| 53.61|103.04| 69.71!1133.52| 3.00| ....| 22.75| 37.80| 69.75
Grenada......... Miss.| 20.00/ 40.00| 24.00| 48.00( 2.00| 3.75| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Jacksonville. ... ... Fla.| 39.83| 78.18| 50.39| 98.70| 3.00| ....| 17.30[ 29.25| 53.70
MM o e o Fla.| 54.63|104.83! 71.10[135.95| 3.00 22.75| 37.80( 69.75
St. Petersburg. . ... Fla.| 50.03| 96.53| 64.63|124.30| 3.00 21.15| 35.60( 65.45
Sarasota.......... Fla.| 49.95| 96.44| 64.64|124.34| § § § §
West Palm Beach. .Fla.| 51.93| 99.93| 67.34|129.20| 3.00 22,20| 37.25| 68.60
Champaign, 11l., ,and
Brookhaven... ... Miss.| 33.00| 66.00| 42.00| 84.00| 3.00| ....| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
DULant ke vievs-e Miss.| 28.00( 56.00/ 35.00| 70.00| 3.00 ....| 14.10[ 24.40| 44.75
Fulton. s o cwsiss Ky.| 15.00( 30.00| 19.00| 38.00| 2.00| 3.00 12.25| 21.45| 39.20
Grenada .Miss.| 26.00| 52.00/ 32.00| 64.00| 3.00| 5.15| 14.10 24.40| 44.75
Hammond. .La.| 37.00| 74.00| 46.00| 92.00( 3.00( ....| 15.30| 26.40| 48.50
Jackson. . .Miss.| 31.00( 62.00| 38.00| 76.00| 3.00| ....| 14.10| 24.40| 44.75
Jackson. ... Tenn.| 18.00/ 36.00| 22.00| 44.00| 2.00| 3.75| 12.25| 21.45| 39.20
Jacksonville. ... ... Fla.| 44.83| 88.18 57.39|112.70, 3.00 ...| 19.10| 32.20| 59.25
Miami 5z s o s Fla.| 59.63|114.83| 78.10| 149.95| 3.00| 25.00( 41.45| 76.45
St Petersburg.. .. .. Fla.| 55.03/106.53| 71.63|138.30| 3.00 22.90( 38.00( 70.15
Sarasota. .,....... Fla.| 54.95/106.44| 71.64|138.34| § § 8§ §
TamPAI e eie ose o Fla.| 53.38/103.58| 69.36/134.20| § 8 § §
West Palm Beach. . Fla.| 56.93|109.93| 74.34|143.20 3.00 23.95( 39.90| 73.65
Durant, Miss., and
Effingham.......... I1l.| 25.00( 50.00| 31.00{ 62.00( 3.00( 4.85| 14.10| 24,40| 44,75
Hammond......... La.| 10.00{ 20.00 12.00{ 24.00( 1.00{ 2.10| 12.35| 21.85| 39.75
Fulton, Ky., and
Hammond......... La.| 23.00| 46.00( 29.00| 58.00| 3.00| 4.80| 13.45| 23.60( 43.10
Jacksonville. ...... Fla.| 30.83| 60.18| 40.39| 78.70( 3.00[ ....| 14.75| 25.55| 46.85
MiamiG. oo o o Fla.| 45.63| 86.83| 61.10|115.95| 3.00 21.00{ 35.40| 65.05
Jackson, Miss., and
Effingham..........IIL| 28.00[ 56.00| 34.00| 68.00( 3.00| ....| 14.10| 24.40| 44,75
Hammond......... La.| 7.00| 14.00 9.00| 18.00| 1.00| 1.60 12,35 21.85 39.75
Mattoon ;e «errs o6 5o Ill.| 29.00| 58.00/ 36.00( 72.00| 3.00 14,10 24,40| 44.75
Jackson, Tenn., and
Jacksonville. ...... Fla.| 27.83| 54.18| 36.39| 70.70| 3.00( 6.35| 13.65 23.70| 43.45
Miamil. . o vi0h Sk Fla.| 42.63] 80.83| 57.10/107.95] 3.00| ....| 19.40 32.60| 59,90

_—

GENERAL INFORMATION

In accordance with the “Uniform Time Act of 1966 all
times listed herein are Standard Time of the zone involved.

SPECIAL NOTICE. The schedules and equipment shown
herein are subject to change without notice. Every reasonable
effort is made to maintain schedules shown. However, no re-
sponsibility is assumed for possible errors or for inconvenience
or damage resulting from delayed trains, change of equipment
or failure to make connections, such matters generally being due
to conditions beyond our control. If any error occurs and is
detected we~will &ppreciate advice given to Director Passenger
Sales and Service, 135 E. 11th Place, Chicago, Illinois, 60605.

CHILDREN’S FARES AND TICKET REQUIREMENTS
—When one or more children under five years of age are
accompanied by a parent or parents, or guardian or guardians
over 17 years of age, ONE (1) CHILD under five years of age
will be transported free of charge with each parent or qualified
guardian; all other children under five years of age must travel
on half-fare tickets.

Children five (5) years and under twelve (12) years of age
must also travel on half-fare ticket,

Persons twelve (12) years of age and over permitted to travel
only on adult fare ticket.

CHILDREN TRAVELLING ALONE—Children under 12
years of age will not be accepted for travel alone under any
circumstances; they must be accompanied by a parent or
guardian. A guardian is an adult over 17 years of age.

REFUNDS—Tickets unused or partly used will be redeemed
under tariff regulations at proper value. Write Manager-
Revenue Accounting, Illinois Central R.R., 6327 Dorchester
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60637.

BAGGAGE will be checked and transported subject to regula-
tions and charges contained in tariffs on file at each agency
station. Checked baggage is not handled on all trains or to or
from all stations marked with symbol™®. Consult Agent.

FOR LOST ARTICLES, communicate with Director,
Pricing and Baggage Service, 135 E. 11th Place, Chicago,
Illinois, 60605.

TRANSPORTATION TICKET FARES OR RATES—In
cases of misunderstanding with conductor or agent pay fare
asked, take receipt and communicate with Director, Pricing
and Baggage Service, 135 E. 11th Place, Chicago, [llinois, 60605

All tickets sold at regular daily one-way or round-trip fares
will be limited to 6 months in addition to date of sale. Stopover
is permitted at all points within final limit, upon application to
conductor.

If you change your travel plans do not be a “NO SHOW,”
please cancel Sleeping or Parlor car or Coach reservations
promptly by telephone.

CHARGE FOR CHILDREN OCCUPYING SPACE IN
SLEEPING OR PARLOR CARS. For a child five years of age
and under twelve, one-half adult railroad ticket will be required,
in addition to the charge for space assigned. One-half adult rail-
road ticket good in sleeping or parlor car is required for a child
or children under five years of age, occupying separate space
than accompanying parent or guardian, in addition to charge
for accommodation provided. Additional railroad or Sleeping
Car collection will not be made for a child under five years of
age accompanied by one parent regardless of age, or one
guardian over 17 years of age assigned space in the same room
as accompanying parent or guardian.

ADULT Railroad ticket requirement applies, in addition to
the Sleeping Car rate charge when a child or children five years
of age or over, traveling unaccompanied, occupy room accom-
modations. (Exception—for a child or children five years of age
and under twelve, the Illinois Central will honor a half-fare rail
ticket plus Sleeping Car charge for occupancy of a roomette on
trains not affording berth accommodation.)

10

11




